THE DATASHEET OF
XGL1010-103MED
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sgSingapore

•	AEC-Q200 Grade 1 (–40°C to +125°C) with a 165°C max part
temperature
Irms Testing
Irms testing was performed on
0.75 inch wide × 0.25 inch thick
copper traces in still air.
Temperature rise is highly
dependent on many factors
including pcb land pattern,
trace size, and proximity to
other components. Therefore
temperature rise should be
verified in application conditions.
		    Inductance2	   DCR (mOhms)3	   SRF typ4		    Isat (A)5		    Irms (A)6
	   Part number1	 ±20% (µH)	 typ      max	 (MHz)	 10% drop	 20% drop	 30% drop	 20°C rise  40°C rise
XGL1010-271MED	 0.27	 0.47	 0.57	 96	 44	 74	 117	 40.8	 54.0
XGL1010-521MED	 0.52	 0.68	 0.80	 56	 33	 54	 76	 39.8	 52.0
XGL1010-801MED	 0.80	 0.88	 1.1	 47	 29	 46	 64	 36.0	 48.0
XGL1010-122MED	 1.2	 1.2	 1.4	 37	 24	 39	 50	 31.5	 41.5
XGL1010-152MED	 1.5	 1.5	 1.7	 31	 21	 33	 45	 31.1	 40.7
XGL1010-222MED	 2.2	 2.3	 2.6	 25	 15	 26	 36	 24.6	 33.0
XGL1010-332MED	 3.3	 3.2	 3.7	 21	 14	 24	 34	 19.2	 26.0
XGL1010-472MED	 4.7	 4.0	 4.6	 18	 12	 21	 29	 18.0	 24.7
XGL1010-562MED	 5.6	 5.2	 5.9	 16	 10	 17	 24	 17.5	 24.0
XGL1010-682MED	 6.8	 6.2	 7.0	 14	 9.3	 16	 22	 15.7	 21.2
XGL1010-822MED	 8.2	 8.0	 9.0	 13	 8.7	 14	 20	 14.1	 18.7
XGL1010-103MED	 10	 8.7	 9.7	 12	 8.3	 13	 18	 13.7	 18.2
XGL1010-153MED	 15	 13.6	 15.2	 10	 7.0	 11	 16	 11.4	 15.4
XGL1010-223MED	 22	 19.6	 22.0	 8.0	 5.6	 9.3	 13	 9.8	 13.2
XGL1010-333MED	 33	 29.9	 33.5	 6.6	 4.6	 7.6	 10	 6.1	 8.5
XGL1010-473MED	 47	 40.9	 46.9	 4.9	 3.7	 6.1	 8.4	 5.1	 7.0
XGL1010-563MED	 56	 49.9	 55.9	 4.6	 3.3	 5.3	 7.6	 4.6	 6.3
US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina